”"Centipede”® gyro-typé,r
Haymaker KH 2/4/6

from series 62 A

Instruction Book ar{d Spare Parts List

,® = registered trademark

Maschinenfabrik FAHR AG 7702 Gottmadingen

Western Germany

3862c / 685 engl. - Printed in Western Germany " 7 ((



s
[5G, 1. 487 HANHSTOM

IMPORTANT

ve-shaft of this machine has had to be

i ' for the
set to a sufficient pressure to transmit the full power requirement

i encountered. Any such
conditioning of the heaviest New Zealand crops e erotaeill

i i limite
h can accordingly only give a e
ovhe;:uozdccfrl::;cle’re blockage occurs due, for exomp|e,|to thal:zdd%ef ovorg-
\i’rvu'ro a depression, or perhqps‘bedcomir%g bound il:\%llqusglwcompénents e
wever be relied on fo save in al
fgrgo;:ni?o;;rhgxample, the full drive is 'rrc:(nsmmed Itmgrlr:ti}lm\g:ius%lllgnglﬁ;ct.
: ine being driven into a fence pos g
'?l:,e fgvc:?;orﬂ(?hgf]eaccidgnfs of this nature is the responsibility of the
e !

operator of the machine. |

The safety clutch on the dri

s Maschinenfabrik FAHR AG 7702 Gottmadingen

 Western Germany -

«Centipede»® gyro-type Haymaker KH 2/4/6
INDEX

Operating instructions 3
Technical data KH 2 2
Technical data KH 4 : ; s o g : : 3
Technical data KH 6 . 5 e S : : g 2 4
The delivery of KH 2/4/6 el 5
Fitting instructions 5

Description and operation . > ; ; rae g : : : 7
Transformation of KH 4 from transporting into working position . : 1
Transformation of KH 6 from transporting into working position . e nl )
Transformation from working into transporting position . : 2% 19
Greasing chart . : ; . : ; ] g : : SBRCEOD,
Fitment of the KH to the tractor . : : : 1 ; : ¥ %9D
Hints for ordering spare parts . 2 ; 2 s : : Ee26
Instruction book for reduction gear . : ! ; ; 3 S
Spare parts list for KH 2/4/6
(010) Gearbox for KH 2/6 . : : : ; : 5 2 S8
(010) Gearbox for KH 4 . : : : . : ; ; £ R0
(010) Gearbox — Axle tube with rotary star . : : : : 350136
(020) Universal-joint propeller shaft 1-1042-020—500.10

for KH 2, from series 62 A . 3 2 ; ; : 58038
(020) Universal-joint propeller shaft 1-1042-131-801.00 for KH 4 . A ()
(020) Universal-joint propeller shaft 1-1042-931-801.00 for KH 4,

from mach. Nr. 162701 . ; : : ; : 1 o A4
(02) Universal-joint propeller shaft T—1 040-002-503.00 for KH 6 . S48
(02) Traction bar and tipping device for KH 2/4/6 . 3 ; SRt 52
(030) Wheels for KH 2/4/6 . : ; > : : . - oA
(050) Castor wheels for KH 6 . ; : : : : : e
(060) Lateral element for KH 4, . 3 ; : ; ; ; J3rvog
(050) Lateral element for KH 6 . 3 : : g ; ) e 6?
(040) Intermediate element with universal-joint shaft without guard . 62
(080) Supplementary parts for lighting equipment . : : 66
Spare parts list for reduction gear :
(07) Reduction gear . : x ¢ : g . ; 3 S5=270
Numerical index ; : . : p ; : 3 LT )

Index of DIN parts . A : 5 : 2 e ; WITT

The FAHR AG are always endeavoured to improve their production. They
reserve themselves therefore the right to apply modifications whenever it
might be necessary. An obligation to extend this to machines and implements
already supplied, does not exist.

® = registered trademark



Description and Operation

The KH “Centipede” Haymaker consists of a ba-
sic machine composed of two counter-rotating
stars of 4 arms each. The rotary stars are inter-
@ locked so that a really perfect work can be ob-
@ tained
The FAHR “Centipede” can do the following
9 operations:

a) Grass scattering

o TP &% St 8|

b) Turning

c) Swath spreading

FAHR 4784 ¢ | d) Making small swaths

Fig. 1

1. Spring tine 9 dia. (red) or
Spring tine 9 dia. (white)

2. Rotary star arm
3. Washer 1-1042-110-101.00
4. Clamping piece 1-1042-110-100.00

5. Hex. head screw M 12 x 65 DIN 931
8G

R A e

6. Hex. nut M 12 DIN 985 5 S Grass scattering with KH 4
7. Washer 089-000710-4.301 (12.5x 32 x 6) Working speed depending on the density and quantity of the fodder
Necessary torque = 9 mkp (65 ft/lb)

I Important hint:

Check spring tines within 5 working hours and retighten when necessary.



i
| KH 2/4/6 : KH 2/4/6
(030) WHEELS, for KH 2/4/6
(050) CASTOR WHEELS, for KH 6 - Part Nr. Description Quantity
’
SHCOTD Bl s e S DELNENIED
endie 2 SEER A 030) WHEELS, for KH 2/4/6
050) CASTOR WHEELS, for KH 6
© 29 | 088-000662-0.460 | Lens head rivet 4 x 8 DIN 662, for KH 03 803 12 18
o~
L) Hex. head screws DIN 933
30 | 088-000933-8.250 M 6 x12, for 1040-003-802, galvanized 20 30
31 | 088-000933-1.311 M 8x 15, for 1042-050-802 — 2
3 32 | 088-000934-4.060 | Hex. nut M 6 DIN 934, galvanized 20" {5530
V4 N 33 | 088-000937-2.142 | Castellated nut M 14x 1.5 DIN 937, for
1042-030-801, 1040—905-806 4 6
34 | 088-001433-5.385 | Pin 16 h9x105x 95 DIN 1433, for
1042—-030-801 4 [}
E' Collet chucks DIN 1481
35 | 088-001481-0.502 6 x 45, for adjusting segment s 2 4
36 | 088-001481-0.662 10 x 45, for adjusting segment — 7) 4
Grease nipples DIN 71 412
37 | 088-071412-0.006 AM 6 i o 2
38 | 088-071412-0.008 AM 8x1 2 gt 6
Washers KN 710
39 | 089-000710-0.119 11 x18x 1, for 1042-030-100 —— e 2
40 | 089-000710-0.177 13x 22 x 1.4, for 1042—-030-100 2 4 6
41| 088-000125-0.180 15 x 28 x 3, for 1042—030-800, 1040-005-805 2 4 6
42 | 089-000710-0.262 17 x 28 x 2, for 1042—030-800, 1042—050-802 2 4 6
43| 089-000710-0.263 17 x 30 x 3.5, 1042—030-800, 1042—-050-802 4 8 12
44 089-000902-1.046 | Grease nipple, for 1040-003—-804 9) 4 6
45| 089-000975-3.912 | Compression spring 2 4 6
ATECO spring washers KN 736
46 | 089-000736-0.120 6
S 47 | 089-000736-0.140 8
(a2
-
o
/——'m
(7)
o~
7 - e
ey o
3—— ) )/ 2
9 ~
A " S Q
e - =
@\ P & @ ] :;
| NSy :
N © ) X

56 57




